. 8 I 7 6 | 5 V4 4 ;
| THIS DOCUMENT COMTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMATION
WHICK IS THE PROPERTY OF OSC AUDIO PRODUCTS, THAT -
. MAY MOT BE DISCLOSED, REPRODUCED DR USED WITHOUT
. EIPRESS WRITTER CONSERT FRON OSC AUDIO PRODUCTS.

| 0
l (7]
|
|’ ¢
|
: 8.5 9.28
| (222,11 [235,7]
i___ ] ((
| |
: . =
| f
|
i ¢ SCALE  0.500
| I @(8.50 )
(215,91

| ‘t%fu”“/ﬂl‘_

2 I
REVISIONS

REY DESCRIPT ION EFF DATE | CHK [ APPROVED DATE

I_|RELEASE FOR QUOTE 01-05-05

2 _|REVISED HARDWARE

3 IREVISED HARDWARE

A |PROD. RELEASE PER ECO 6753 MP {8-26-05] SE DD
D
C

SEE DETAIL

POLARITY LABEL

DECIMALS DECIMALS  ANGLES

B(1.36 )
[187]
| ° °
: B(6.85 )
| (173,91 “ES
: M 5
l S
(=g
: 2X(8.82 ) | 7 R
| [224) (— T =
\ll S
b— <
| .
i 6. MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GAP BETWEEN GRILLE AND BUCKET: 0.03 INCH.
: 5. TEXTURE AND FINISH: 3A, SEE DETAIL LABEL
K PER COSMETIC SPEC RD-000122-00. R
TORTRACT W0,
: 4. COLOR: WHITE PER RD-000121-00. s s e | (CUSSHES 1605 MaRTHUR SQULEVARD
| 3. REFERENCE OSC DRIVER SPECIFICATION, WOOFER: SP-000059-00 AND TWEETER: <o s s L5 2 vish, G SORPE

: SP-000062-00 FOR PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS.}

| (2] STUFF INSULATION {MS-000207-00) INTO BUCKET AFTER INSTALLING CROSSOVER (WP-000116-00)

: TORQUE TO 12 INCH POUNDS 7. REFERENCE QSC SPECIFICATIONS: RD-000117-00, RD-000165-00 & RD-000166-00.
! NOTE: UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED

Xk, 02 XXX 2,010 £1/2
DEBURR EDGES .010 R WAX

MATERIAL
ONE

FINISH

NONE

o wpson |mss|  ASSY, CEILING SP,
]

1¥?EBALTHAZAR 5-04-05 AD-CI152T
[ WFG ENG

DEEP -

ng. WRIGHT [5-04-05 : -
DD. DELARM |8-26-05 | D ] 00PW4I WP-005200-00 A

DO NOT SCALE DRAWING

W¥P-005200-00.moin.A.0¢ | oMEQ 750] WP-005200-00.A.0+

TSP o1 3

T e T T T

l MODEL INFO 2 —l DRAWING INFO i :
U U e



- 8 1 6 4 2
| THIS DOCUMENT CORTAINS PROPRIETARY INFORMAYION ﬂ7
. TR CROITBE DIserCath, SEPUSSULED OF Sorein ingor
. EXPRESS WRITYEN mstl" FROM OSC AUDIO PRODUCTS.
K °
| C ¢
| (T2
| =
: 29
s D L
: N 36 [ M5-000237-00 SCRIM CLOTH, BLACK |
| 35 | XF-000205-00 TRANSFORMER, _30W
! \_/ 34 | _WP-005202-00 CROSSOVER ASSEMBLY, CEILING SP |
: 33| SW-000103-00 SWITCH, XFMR TAP |
| /T 32| 5P-000062-00 TWEETER, | [NCH, CEILING 5P |
: C1 A 31 | SP-000059-00 WOOFER, 5.25 INCH, CELING SP i
30| SC-000010-12 SCREW, PLASTITE 45 STANDARD M4 X 1.75 X T2WM | 2
| 29 | 5C-000009-70 SCREW. PANHEAD, M4 X 70MM DRYWALL 4
: 28 | SC-000008-10 SCREW. PHILLIPS, PH, M4 X 0.7 X IONM 7
B 27 _RD-000117-00 [ABEL. SERIAL ] g
| 26 | PL-000336-00 GASKET, i
: 25| _PL-000319-00 INSULATOR, CROSSOVER, DEEP
24| _PL-000255-00 GASKET, XFMR, DEEP, | 3
l 23 | PL-000231-00 GASKET, ROTARY SWITCH, |
; 22 |_PL-000230-00 GASKET. CONNECTOR, DEEP, =
21 | PL-000229-00 GASKET. RING, MTG. COAX. T
| 20 [ PL-000228-00 0-RING, 1.625 0.D.. 0625 THK, VITON 12
: 19 | _PL-000221-00 TAB, MTG, ROTATING. <
| T 18 | PL-000190-00 GASKET, BUCKET, DEEP, S
v 17 PL-000189-00 FLANGE, MOUNTING ASSY, CEILING SP, DEEP CAN | |
— 6] PL-000188-00 COVER, BOTTOM, TWEETER, =
| 15 PL-000186-01 RING, MTG ASSY, COAX SPEAKER, XFMR
T4 | NW-000029-00 WASHER, SPLIT-LOCK, M4, CRES 10
: 13 NW-000028-00 WASHER. FLAT, M4, | 2MM THK 8 |
| 2 hw-oooozg-oo LOCKNUT M4 X 0.7, W/NYLON, §§ 2 174
[T MS-000207-00 THINSULATE, N-200, GENERIC
: (8% (32 A0 20 (23 (28 36 i 30 33 [0 ] _MS5-000206-00 LANYARD, GRILLE, i ”’<1
[ Y L/ U U/ X/ 4/ L\ W/ U 9 | 1B-000491-00 [ABEL, PRODUCT, AD-CI52T |
8 | LB-000490-00 [ABEL. TAP SWITCH, CEILING SP |
: 7 | _LB-000421-00 [ABEL. POLARITY, AD-C52 SERIES i
K 6 | _HW-000065-00 RIVET, 3MM_X_4MM LG 51,
! 5 | CH-000411-0 KNOB, TAP SWITCH s
: 4 | CH-000410-0 PLATE, MTG, SWITCH
I 3 | CH-000245-00 COVER, CONNECTOR, PIVOT, DEEP,
. 2 | CH-000244-00 COVER. CONNECTOR. FIXED. DEEP.
: I | _CH-000242-00 BUCKET, DEEP, CEILING SP
[ TE PART NUMBER DESCRIPTION oTY
: BILL OF MATERIALS FOR WP-005200-00
: STIE T . TEV |
l D OOPWAI WP-005200-00 A
ST g 500 | WP-005200-00.A.0 [T 21 3

S e e T



° © + = ™ wp-005200-00 |3 ] A] =< w |

ST 351 3

{4 .
D 00PW4} WP-005200-00
SCRLEG 750] WP-005200-00. 4.0+

— =
bt =
™= )
<O =
e [72)
= —
—_ =
= Lt S
w= o« =
a Ly - —
[=3 — 3
Oa o~ —_
S3S = =
o~ = =
o
- O
38 -
=]
o - =
o~
-t -
— sl
== ”
Py
wpe] =
oV —
=
[
—
=
>
et
ok
=3
—
%]
=
o
~r

B S I R A A i

<>
<O
<
o~
m Lad
—
<C
5]
w
[e)
- 7
~ ~ ;
= |
o
Mmoo
<< .
— .
o~
= |
—_—tad
< .
— -<C .
Lo
[=X7] ll.ll._
=
w o m
o=
_ .

e << .
=35 =
Ews -

Al“ L

32 = .

L] =3 .
o |22 <3 ©

252 S _

.l'\

SEE .
EoS :
P
=528
x5S0
S2es |
EwS .
2 uE
t-3 )
w338
LT .

o <« @ = L



